Lattice Semiconductor Corporation - LAXP2-5E-5QN208E Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - FPGAs (Field
Programmable Gate Array)
Embedded - FPGAs, or Field Programmable Gate Arrays,
are advanced integrated circuits that offer unparalleled
flexibility and performance for digital systems. Unlike
traditional fixed-function logic devices, FPGAs can be

E
F
2(
4)
BOTTOM
2-36
Architecture
LatticeXP2 Family Data Sheet
Table 2-12. Supported Input Standards
Input Standard VREF (Nom.) VCCIO
1 (Nom.)
Single Ended Interfaces
LVTTL — —
LVCMOS33 — —
LVCMOS25 — —
LVCMOS18 — 1.8
LVCMOS15 — 1.5
LVCMOS12 — —
PCI33 — —
HSTL18 Class I, II 0.9 —
HSTL15 Class I 0.75 —

HSTL15_I HSTL_15 class I 0.06 ns
HSTL15D_I Differential HSTL 15 class I 0.01 ns
SSTL33_I SSTL_3 class I 0.12 ns
SSTL33_II SSTL_3 class II 0.12 ns
SSTL33D_I Differential SSTL_3 class I 0.04 ns
SSTL33D_II Differential SSTL_3 class II 0.04 ns
SSTL25_I SSTL_2 class I 0.10 ns
SSTL25_II SSTL_2 class II 0.10 ns
SSTL25D_I Differential SSTL_2 class I 0.03 ns
SSTL25D_II Differential SSTL_2 class II 0.03 ns
SSTL18_I SSTL_18 class I 0.07 ns
SSTL18_II SSTL_18 class II 0.07 ns
SSTL18D_I Differential SSTL_18 class I 0.02 ns
SSTL18D_II Differential SSTL_18 class II 0.02 ns
LVTTL33 LVTTL 0.19 ns
LVCMOS33 LVCMOS 3.3 0.19 ns
LVCMOS25 LVCMOS 2.5 0.00 ns
LVCMOS18 LVCMOS 1.8 0.10 ns
LVCMOS15 LVCMOS 1.5 0.17 ns
LVCMOS12 LVCMOS 1.2 -0.04 ns
PCI33 3.3V PCI 0.19 ns
Output Adjusters
LVDS25E LVDS 2.5 E4 0.32 ns
LVDS25 LVDS 2.5 0.32 ns

TCK I Test Clock input pin, used to clock the 1149.1 state machine. No pull-up
enabled.
TDI I
Test Data in pin. Used to load data into device using 1149.1 state machine.
After power-up, this TAP port can be activated for configuration by sending
appropriate command. (Note: once a configuration port is selected it is
locked. Another configuration port cannot be selected until the power-up
sequence). Pull-up is enabled during configuration.
LA-LatticeXP2 Family Data Sheet
Pinout Information
5-2
Ordering Information
LatticeXP2 Family Data Sheet
Lead-Free Packaging
Part Number Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (k)
LAXP2-5E-5MN132E 1.2V -5 Lead-Free csBGA 132 AUTO 5
LAXP2-5E-5TN144E 1.2V -5 Lead-Free TQFP 144 AUTO 5
LAXP2-5E-5QN208E 1.2V -5 Lead-Free PQFP 208 AUTO 5
LAXP2-5E-5FTN256E 1.2V -5 Lead-Free ftBGA 256 AUTO 5
Part Number Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (k)
LAXP2-8E-5MN132E 1.2V -5 Lead-Free csBGA 132 AUTO 8
LAXP2-8E-5TN144E 1.2V -5 Lead-Free TQFP 144 AUTO 8
LAXP2-8E-5QN208E 1.2V -5 Lead-Free PQFP 208 AUTO 8
LAXP2-8E-5FTN256E 1.2V -5 Lead-Free ftBGA 256 AUTO 8
Part Number Voltage Grade Package Pins Temp. LUTs (k)
LAXP2-17E-5QN208E 1.2V -5 Lead-Free PQFP 208 AUTO 17
LAXP2-17E-5FTN256E 1.2V -5 Lead-Free ftBGA 256 AUTO 17
www.latticesemi.com 6-1 DS1024 Introduction_01.1
August 2014 Data Sheet DS1024
© 2014 Lattice Semiconductor Corp. All Lattice trademarks, registered trademarks, patents, and disclaimers are as listed at www.latticesemi.com/legal. All other brand
or product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holders. The specifications and information herein are subject to change without notice.